

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5109/2009

P.VENKATESHWARLU @ VENKATAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry to issue notice to the respondent forthwith,
as petitioner is in jail and represented by Amicus Curiae.

Simultaneously, notice be issued to the respondent
through standing counsel.

List again on 9.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar